- 1 HB493
- 2 118936-3
- 3 By Representative Wren (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Montgomery County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 04-FEB-10

2.1

2	ENROLLED	, An	Act,

Relating to Montgomery County; to provide funding for the work release program and the community corrections program.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The Legislature finds that there is a demonstrated local need to adequately fund the Montgomery County Work Release Program of the Montgomery County Community Corrections Department by assisting the county in its operation of those programs.

Section 2. (a) In addition to any fees already assessed on an offender participating in the Montgomery County Work Release Program or the Montgomery County Community Corrections Program, there shall be assessed up to an additional 15 percent of the gross earnings of the offender earned while released. The amount to be assessed shall be determined by the sentencing judge in the matter related to the offender.

(b) All proceeds collected pursuant to this act shall be deposited into the county general fund to be used for funding the Montgomery County Work Release Program and the Montgomery County Community Corrections Program.

## HB493

1		Section	3. I	his	act	shall	l become	effective	on	the
2	first day	of the t	hird	d mon	th:	follow	wing its	passage ar	nd	
3	approval k	ov the Go	vern	nor,	or :	its ot	therwise	becoming I	law.	

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	sentatives
5			
5			
6		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within and by the House 25-FEB-10, as a	
10	and was pass	ed by the house 25 lbb 10, as a	merraea.
11		Greg Pappas	
12		Clerk	
13			
14			
15			
16	Senate	22-APR-10	Passed
	Deliace	22 1111( 10	1 45564
17			